505632599 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5679405

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ISTRAL DETECTION	LTD		08/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	MISTRAL	MISTRAL, INC.		
Street Address:	7910 WO	7910 WOODMONT AVENUE, SUITE 820		
City:	BETHES	BETHESDA		
State/Country:	MARYLAI	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20814			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	73	62516	-	
Patent Number: 784		46740	-	
Patent Number: 8124		24420		
	94	17226		
Patent Number:		17226		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	DATA (30	01)762-4056		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (30 pe sent to th			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (30 pe sent to tl provided; i 30	01)762-4056 ne e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (30 pe sent to ti provided; i 30 ke	01)762-4056 ne e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (30 pe sent to th provided; i 30 ke ED	01)762-4056 ne e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com DELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (30 pe sent to th provided; i 30 ke EI IR	01)762-4056 De e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com DELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC A C. EDELL	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (30 pe sent to th provided; i 30 ke EC IR. 98	01)762-4056 be e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com DELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC A C. EDELL 01 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUIT	ent via US Mail. E 750	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (30 pe sent to th provided; i 30 ke EI IR 98 GA	01)762-4056 be e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com DELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC A C. EDELL 01 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUIT AITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878	ent via US Mail. E 750	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (30 pe sent to th provided; i 30 ke EL IR 98 GA	01)762-4056 be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com DELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC A C. EDELL 01 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUIT AITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878 4526.0001M	ent via US Mail. E 750	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	DATA (30 pe sent to th provided; i 30 ke EL IR 98 GA	01)762-4056 be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com DELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC A C. EDELL 01 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUIT AITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878 4526.0001M IRA C. EDELL	ent via US Mail. E 750	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (30 pe sent to th provided; i 30 ke EL IR 98 GA	01)762-4056 be e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1-424-3640 w@usiplaw.com DELL SHAPIRO & FINNAN LLC A C. EDELL 01 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD., SUIT AITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878 4526.0001M	ent via US Mail. E 750	

source=Assignment of Patent Rights Mistral Detection to Mistral Inc_#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Mistral Detection Ltd. to Mistral, Inc.)

Mistral Detection Ltd., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Israel, and having its principal place of business at 6 Maskit Street, Herzliya Pituach, Israel (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patents ("said patents") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said patents.

Letters Patents

Patent No.: 7362516 Assignment Recordation Date: 06/12/2013 Title: Optical Lens Providing Omni-Direction Coverage And Illumination	Issue Date: Apr 22, 2008 Reel/Frame No.: 030592/0266
Patent No.: 7846740 Assignment Recordation Date: 09/13/2006 Title: Method And Kit For Detecting Explosi	Issue Date: Dec 7, 2010 Reel/Frame No.: 018333/0655

Substances Containing Certain Oxidants

Patent No.: 8124420Issue Date: Feb 28, 2012Assignment Recordation Date: 02/23/2010Reel/Frame No.: 023977/0554Title: Reagent, A Kit, And A Method FDetecting And Identifying A Wide RangeIllicit DrugsIllicit Drugs

Patent No.: 9417226Issue Date: Aug 16, 2016Assignment Recordation Date: 06/10/2014Reel/Frame No.: 033061/0882Title:Reagent, Method And Kit For TDetection Of Nitro Aliphatic Compounds

WHEREAS, Mistral, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 7910 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 820, Bethesda, MD 20814, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patents, the right to file applications on said inventions, the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said patents the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said patents, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patents, the right to file applications on said inventions, the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said applications and said patents, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and

PATENT REEL: 050118 FRAME: 0131 all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said inventions and said applications, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, and said patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, said applications, said patents, any application claiming priority to said applications, any reissue or extension of said patents, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions or said applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patents of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By: Name: Eyal Banai Title: Director Company: Mistral Detection Ltd.
State of:	
County of:	l a
The preceding Assignment was a <u>UNUT 2019</u> by <u>UNIVE</u>	acknowledged before me this day of
My Commission Expires:	t de la companya de la
A. M.	Page 2 of 2 DH 122984 PATENT
RECORDED: 08/21/2019	REEL: 050118 FRAME: 0132